

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12136 OF 2025

M/s. Tsc Instruments Pvt Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Bhikaji PanditRESPONDENT

Mr. S R Venunath for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)