

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12136 OF 2025

M/s. TSC Instruments Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Suresh Bhikaji Pandit .. Respondent

-
- Mr. S.R. Venunath, Advocate for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Pritesh Burad a/w. Ms. Kiran Yadav, Advocate i/by Pritesh Burad Associates for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 06, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Venunath, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Burad, learned Advocate for Respondent.
- 2.** Since the entire amount as stated in the impugned judgment of the Industrial Court has been deposited by Petitioner – Company with the Industrial Court on 12.09.2024, no coercive steps shall be taken against Petitioner – Company in execution proceeding or otherwise in furtherance of the impugned order.
- 3.** In case if any Application is made for withdrawal of the said amount from the Industrial Court, the Court shall give notice to Petitioner – Company and hear its objections and only thereafter pass a reasoned speaking order.

4. It is clarified that, present Writ Petition shall be disposed at the stage of admission itself. Reply, if any, be filed by Respondent before the next date.

5. Stand over to **18th November 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.10.07
11:10:51 +0530